70450 MTC 7936 M Vol. 777 Fage 16:20 TRUST DEED Vol. 79 Page 15684 70007

I name

as grantor, William Sisemore, as trustee, and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH: The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in KlamathCounty. Oregon, described as:

The Northerly 74 feet of Lots 3 and 4 Block 9, BUENA VISTA ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon and that part of vacated Oregon Avenue lying along the Northerly boundary of said Lots 3 and 4. TOGETHER WITH an easement fr water pipeline and public utilities, over the Easterly 5 feet of Lot 3, Excepting the Northerly 74 feet thereof **设设。在1**1.4%正均目前

ALL REPORTED AND A LICEN ANATE PERTITEDENAL SAVING T.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes, together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-lating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering, and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor

5.4

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the showe described property, as may be evidenced by note or notes. If the indebtedness secured this trust deed is evidenced by more thiss, one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

11.1.3 100.0

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustes and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are hand clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, fecutors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and suministrators anall warrant and dorend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsover. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the truns thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against said property; to keep aslop complete all buildings in course of construction or hereafter constructed on side premises within six months from the date promptly and in good worksmalike manner any building or improvement promptly and in good worksmalike manner any building or improvement on promptly and in good worksmalike manner any building or improvement on said property, which may be damaged or destroyed, and pay, when due, all coats incurred therefore to allow beneficiary to inspect, said property at all coats incurred therefore any a siter written notice from beneficiary of such beneficiary within fifteen days after written notice from beneficiary of such beneficiary within fifteen days after written notice from beneficiary of such beneficiary within fifteen days after written notice from beneficiary of such beneficiary within fifteen days after written notice from beneficiary of such beneficiary within fifteen days after written notice from beneficiary of such beneficiary within fifteen days after written notice from beneficiary to any constructed original premises; to keep all buildings and improvements now or asite or said property. In good reput and incorvent now was or asid that a company or companies acceptable to the bone-secure of useh other theoriginal principal sum of the not or obligation in and by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the bone-secure in days prior to the effective date of any tubeneficiary may in its if freen days prior to the effective date of any tubeneficiary may in the first ad policy of insurance is not so to built after beneficiary, which insurance and sortion obtain insurance for the beneficiary may in the policy thus obtained. That for the purpose of pro

obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all range, assessments, and governmental charges letted or assesses against the above described pro-gerty and insurance prinnium while the indebtedness sectired is the screes of 30%of the lesser of the original purchase price paid by the granter at the time the feat was made or the heeffelary's original appraisal value of its proverty at the time the least range the heeffelary's original appraisal value of its proverty at the time the least made or the heeffelary's original appraisal value of the proverty at the time the least range in the heeffelary's original appraisal value of the prove of the monthly payments of rule takes, assessments, and other charges due and payable with respect to said property within each succeeding three grass while such respect to said property within each succeeding three grass while this. This Prevent is in freeze to add and directed by the heeffelary. Its matches this the start was pay to be its in freeze to add and directed by the heeffelary. Its matches this the size 3/4 we paid by banks on their open passbook accounts minus 3/4 of 1%. It such rate is by paid 1%, the rate of interest paid shall be 4%. Interest that is the size of the size is the size of the open passbook accounts minus 3/4 of 1%. It such rate is be a paid in the second action of the amount of the interest due.

While the granter is to pay any and all taxes, a session its and other charged level or assessed against said property, or any part there /, before the same begin to hear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies more sidd property, such pay-ments are to be made through the heneficiary, as alon and, the granter hereby authorized the beneficiary to pay may and all taxes, assessments and ther charges belief or imposed the beneficiary to pay may and all taxes, assessments and ther charges belief or imposed in the ansaints shown on the statements submitted by the intermed previous the measure previous results and to withdraw the submitted by the intermediate there of remains results and to withdraw the submitted by the intermediate or their reprint or established for that purpose. The granter agrees in the event due so of damage forwing resonance receipts upon the obligations secured to this transe of andefet in any insurance wither any insurance wither any hereby and to a withorized, in the submitted by the granter and the submitted by the intermediate of a defet. In any insurance with any insurance with the granter previous and to a pay any event for any less, to compromise and settle with any insurance with the intermed ender. In removing a pay any and in a pay insurance policy, and the box fictary hereby is in compound any event for any less. The observation secured to this trans deed. In removing the amount of the indebredness for payment and satisfa tion 1, fail or upon sake of other

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any fime for the payment of, such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demaid, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such defielt to the principal of the objection server beneficiary. time for the payment of deficit to the beneficiary the beneficiary may at it obligation secured hereby.

138.366 Selected

5

i od

8.7

ાં કોંગણ

congaigen struct orress. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the heneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the same shall be repayable by for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the same shall be repayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of the structure of the line of the secure of the

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or auvisance. The granuon further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all coits, for other costs and expenses of the trust, including the cost of title search, as with or its appearse of this trust, including the cost of title search, as with or the appear costs and expenses of the truster incurred in connecting incurred; to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purport trustee and the secur-ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee in altorers's fees in a reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action row proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and any such brought by bene-ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all suid sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an al statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is nutually agreed that: i. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right of connence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defaction with such taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or no stores of the amount re-payable as compensation for such taking, which astorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by the grantor in such actorscent and expenses and attorney's and applied by it first upon and particulations in a such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the incurred here such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the bereficiary's request. at its of be neces request.

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-dorsement (in case of full reconvergance, for cancellation), without affecting the consent to the making of any map or plat of said property: (b) join in grant (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property: (b) join in grant (a) any casemat or creating and restriction thereon, (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charse hereoit (d) reconvey-sithout warraity, all or any parts of the property. The grantee in any reconver-ance may be described as the "person or person's legally cetified thereto" and the recitals therein of 'any matters of raits shall be conclusive proof of the shall be \$3.00. 3. 'As additional computer

shall be \$3.00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the pro-perty affected by this deel and of any personal property located thereon. Until trantor shall default in the payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-leet all such rents, issues, royalites and profits earned prior to default as they become due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder, the bene-ficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a re-ceiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any decurity for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same. Ites costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reason-able at three's feet, upon any indebtedness accured hereby, and in such order as the beneficiary may drearmine.

T261

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance polticles or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereond, as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to auch notice.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or contract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

a service charge.
5. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grateor in payment of any indehtedness secured hereby or in performance of any areator in payment of any indehtedness secured hereby or in performance of default by the default of the secure of the s

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the data set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantom or other person so privileged may pay the endire amount then due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and truster's and attorney's fees not exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such parties of the principal as would not then be due, had no idefault occurred and thereby cure the default.

and there be due has no tertaint occurred and thereby cure the default. S. After the large of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default and giving frid do have of an other trustee shall sell said property as the time and place fixed by hims said notice of sale, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may determine, at public auction to the highest bidder for cash, in lawful money of the United States, payable at the time of sale. Trustee may postpone sale of all or sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an.

17.361

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustes shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitais in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

16397

15685

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a reasonable charge by the attorney. (2) To the obligation secured by the trust deed. (3) To all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interests of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests appear in the order of their priority. (4) The surplus; if any, to the grantor of the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed hereinades. Up such appointed with any without corveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be posted with any without corsuccessor trustee appointed hereinades. Up such appointed hereinade years and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereinade. Years such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of record, which, when recorded in the office of the county clerk or recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees devisees, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

 15°

12 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

	MAYNE A. CONNORS	
	1 (12)	
STATE OF OREGON	XMY	neta (annois (SEAL)
County of Klamath	PAI	TELA J / CONNORS
그는 화장했다. 그는 것은 것을 받았는 것은 것은 것을 받았다. 것은 것은 것을 수 있었는 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 했다. 것을 것을 것을 했는 것을 것을 했다. 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 했다. 것을	July	. 79
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 2 day of	d the within non	
Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared WAYNE A. CONNORS and PAMELA J.	CONNORS,	husband and wife
to me personally known to be the identical individual S. named in an	d who executed	the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that
they executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and y		
IN TRAMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and affi	xef my notarial	seal he day and year last above written
	11	and the the
demark of a	Noule	a perf ramanon.
600 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -	Notary Public for My commission	
	1423、11月13日	THE STATES THINK HELDE AD THE
	推动的关系	
Loan No		STATE OF OREGON
State of Oregon.]		County of Klamath
County of Klamath SS.		
I hareby cartily that/the within instrument was	CCIANT WIND	I certify that the within instrument
1. 197 S. 1988		was received for record on the 2nd
received and filled for record on the <u>12th</u>	14	day of July
	RESERVED	at 3:55 o'clock P.M., and recorded
o'clockA 1.1 and recorded on Page 163 oc		in book <u>M 79</u> on page <u>15685</u>
in Book N/9 Records of Mortgages	WHERE	Record of Mortgages of said County.
- 编辑教育生物研究教授 医生体 建生成物体 化化化物体 医结核性 医结核性 医结核性 化合金	SED: S	Witness my hand and seal of County
	() ()	affixed.
WM, D. MILNE, County Clark	TOEXEL	
P. J. JALA	$\langle \langle \rangle \rangle$	NM. D. MILNE
5 Servichan Spetick Der. 7		By Semetha Shetsch
SNone Re-recorded to Correct Page ee'\$6	•00- ···· 3	By
Un Recording info.	11 de compo	te per Arries bena fria seu chorre
The second and the second s	1	
The substant the office of the County		
Fig. CALL OF REQUEST FORCEU	LRECONVE	KUNCE (ficia, plat thereof)
thin the first inerty 74 Ise Topy used only when a	bligations have	been padally Alley yould Lit
TO: William Sisemore,, Trustee	에 바람이 같은 것이 이 바람이 같은 것이 같이 같이 하나 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 가지 않는 것이 아이들이 같이 같이 같이 같이 같이 같이 않는 것이 같이 않는 것이 같이 않는 것이 아이들이 있다. 같이 아이들이 같이	
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness : have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on paymer	secured by the for at to you of any s	regoing trust deed. All sums secured by sold trust deed sums owing to you under the terms of sold trust deed or
pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by a trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designate	said trust deed (w	which are delivered to you herewith together with said
some.		I SOLD LIDST GREAT THE ESTICLE HOW HERD BY YOU UNDER HIS
案件的引用####################################	VI	
		it Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary
WAYNE 3. CONNORS and PIMELA U.	10.941043.	rusband and wite
DATED:		13
Right International Charles States	153.4.25331	: 알려도 있는 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것을 받으면 있다. 같은 것은